
Official Box Score - Final

South Florida at FGCU

03/18/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6

R

H E LOB

South Florida 0 1 0 1 5 2

9

10 0 5

FGCU 0 0 0 0 1 0

1

4 4 5

Win: SARDJA,BELLE (5-1) Loss: Taylor,Grace (4-6) Save: None.

South Florida 9 (24-8; 6-0American )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21 GARCIASOTO,KATHY

2B

3 1 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 0

04 GALLIGANI,ALEXA

CF

4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 ELLIOTT,OLIVIA

LF

2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 WILKES,ALEX

SS

4 2 2 1 0 0 2 6 0 0

00 PIERCE,KARHYS

DP

3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

08 BROOKS,DANIA

3B

3 0 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 0

05 NELSON,JAMIA

1B

3 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 2

44 STROTT,KILEY

C

3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1

28 FULTON,TORYN

RF

3 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

09 SCHRODING,MCKENNA

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

20 SARDJA,BELLE (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 28 9 10 8 3 1 18 14 0 5

BATTING

2B: BROOKS [2] (off Taylor); WILKES [10] (off Taylor); FULTON [1] (off Ash).

TB: BROOKS 3; WILKES 3; FULTON 3. 2-Out RBI: PIERCE; BROOKS 4; WILKES. SF:

ELLIOTT.

Team RISP: 5-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: BROOKS [4]; WILKES [2].

FIELDING

DP: 2 (NELSON, BROOKS, SCHRODING, WILKES, GARCIASOTO, STROTT).

FGCU 1 (9-18; 3-0ASUN )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

27 Drijvers,Sietske

C

2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

13 Leiti,Mackenzie

DP

2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 Daniels,KiKi

RF

3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 3

10 Bacoulis,Julia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

17 Meek,Tiffany

1B

2 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 0

2  Black,Olivia

CF

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Wiggs,Parris

LF

2 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0

18 Gibson,Nikki

3B

2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2

5  Wylie,Sophie

SS

2 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0

3  Thompson,Ally

2B

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14 Taylor,Grace

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

24 Ash,Victoria (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Guyden,JLyn (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 20 1 4 1 4 2 18 7 4 5

BATTING

HR: Wylie [1] (5th, 0 out, RBI off SARDJA)

TB: Wylie 4. GDP: Black; Daniels.

Team RISP: 0-1.

USF

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

09 SCHRODING,MCKENNA 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 7 5 28 15

20 SARDJA,BELLE (W) (3) 4.0 3 1 1 2 2 17 15 65 41

Totals 6.0 4 1 1 4 2 24 20 93 56

GO-FO: SCHRODING 1-3; SARDJA 9-1.

FGCU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Taylor,Grace (L) 4.2 6 7 4 2 1 23 21 73 42

24 Ash,Victoria (5.2) 0.2 3 2 1 1 0 6 5 26 15

10 Bacoulis,Julia (6.1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 22 15

Totals 6.0 10 9 5 3 1 32 28 121 72

SFA: Bacoulis. Inher. Rnrs: Ash 3/3; Bacoulis 2/3.

GO-FO: Taylor 7-6; Ash 1-1; Bacoulis 0-2.

Umpires: HP: Miguel Burgos; 1B: Michael Aranzullo; 2B: ; 3B: Keyver Oliveros.

First Pitch: 6:07 PM. Duration:1:53.

Attendance: 810



THIS

INNING R H E L

USF 0 0 0 0

FGCU 0 1 0 0

Play By Play (Full) - Final

South Florida at FGCU

03/18/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6

R

H E LOB

South Florida 0 1 0 1 5 2

9

10 0 5

FGCU 0 0 0 0 1 0

1

4 4 5

South Florida starters:

21/2b/GARCIASOTO,KATHY; 04/cf/GALLIGANI,ALEXA; 16/lf/ELLIOTT,OLIVIA; 11/ss/WILKES,ALEX; 00/dp/PIERCE,KARHYS;

08/3b/BROOKS,DANIA; 05/1b/NELSON,JAMIA; 44/c/STROTT,KILEY; 28/rf/FULTON,TORYN; 09/p/SCHRODING,MCKENNA;

FGCU starters:

27/c/Drijvers,Sietske; 13/dp/Leiti,Mackenzie; 22/rf/Daniels,KiKi; 17/1b/Meek,Tiffany; 2/cf/Black,Olivia; 23/lf/Wiggs,Parris; 18/3b/Gibson,Nikki;

5/ss/Wylie,Sophie; 3/2b/Thompson,Ally; 14/p/Taylor,Grace;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - USF batting

GARCIASOTO,KATHY lined out to third base (3-2 BBKFFB).

GALLIGANI,ALEXA popped up to short (1-2 KKB).

ELLIOTT,OLIVIA grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BKK).

Bottom of 1st - FGCU batting

Drijvers,Sietske popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-1 K).

Leiti,Mackenzie singled to center field (3-2 BBBKS).

Daniels,KiKi lined into double play to the pitcher (1-2 SBF); Leiti,Mackenzie out at 1B on the play, p to 1b.

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - USF batting

WILKES,ALEX doubled to right center (2-1 KBB).

PIERCE,KARHYS flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB).

BROOKS,DANIA reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Taylor,Grace (E1) (0-2 KK); WILKES,ALEX advanced

to third base.

NELSON,JAMIA fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 KK).

BROOKS,DANIA stole second base, advanced to third base on error; WILKES,ALEX scored on a throwing error

by Wylie,Sophie (E6), unearned.

STROTT,KILEY grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 2nd - FGCU batting

Meek,Tiffany walked (3-2 BFBBFB).

Black,Olivia grounded out to third base, 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0); Meek,Tiffany out at 3B on the play, 3b to 2b to ss to

c to ss, in a double play, runner out trying to reach.



THIS

INNING R H E L

USF 1 1 2 1

FGCU 0 0 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

USF 0 0 0 0

FGCU 0 0 0 2

THIS

INNING R H E L

USF 1 1 0 1

FGCU 0 1 0 1

Wiggs,Parris walked (3-2 BBKBFFB).

Gibson,Nikki popped up to short (1-0 B).

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - USF batting

FULTON,TORYN struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK).

GARCIASOTO,KATHY flied out to rf (0-0).

GALLIGANI,ALEXA grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FBBKB).

Bottom of 3rd - FGCU batting

USF pitching change: SARDJA,BELLE replaces SCHRODING,MCKENNA.

Wylie,Sophie flied out to rf (1-2 BFF).

Thompson,Ally grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

Drijvers,Sietske walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Leiti,Mackenzie walked (3-2 KSFFBBBB); Drijvers,Sietske advanced to second base.

Daniels,KiKi struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - USF batting

ELLIOTT,OLIVIA grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

WILKES,ALEX grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBFB).

PIERCE,KARHYS walked (3-1 BSBBB).

BROOKS,DANIA doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 S); PIERCE,KARHYS scored from first base; BROOKS,DANIA

advanced to third base on the throw.

NELSON,JAMIA flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - FGCU batting

Meek,Tiffany grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BKK).

Black,Olivia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KKBF).

Wiggs,Parris singled to third base (0-2 KK).

Gibson,Nikki reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KFB); Wiggs,Parris out at second base, ss to 2b.



THIS

INNING R H E L

USF 5 5 1 1

FGCU 1 2 0 1

5th Inning

Top of 5th - USF batting

STROTT,KILEY grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

FULTON,TORYN singled up the middle (0-0).

GARCIASOTO,KATHY singled to short (0-1 K); FULTON,TORYN advanced to second base.

GALLIGANI,ALEXA singled to right field (0-0); FULTON,TORYN advanced to third base; GARCIASOTO,KATHY

advanced to second base.

ELLIOTT,OLIVIA walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); FULTON,TORYN scored; GARCIASOTO,KATHY advanced to third

base; GALLIGANI,ALEXA advanced to second base.

WILKES,ALEX reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); GARCIASOTO,KATHY out at home, ss to c;

GALLIGANI,ALEXA advanced to third base; ELLIOTT,OLIVIA advanced to second base.

PIERCE,KARHYS singled down the right field line, RBI (2-0 BB); GALLIGANI,ALEXA scored; ELLIOTT,OLIVIA

advanced to third base; WILKES,ALEX advanced to second base.

FGCU pitching change: Ash,Victoria replaces Taylor,Grace.

BROOKS,DANIA singled to right field, 3RBI (2-2 BKKBF); ELLIOTT,OLIVIA scored; WILKES,ALEX advanced

from second base, scored on play and a fielding error by Daniels,KiKi (E9), unearned; PIERCE,KARHYS

scored from first base on play and error, unearned; BROOKS,DANIA advanced to third base on play and

error.

NELSON,JAMIA grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBF).

Bottom of 5th - FGCU batting

Wylie,Sophie homered to left field, 1st of season, RBI (0-0).

Thompson,Ally grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Drijvers,Sietske grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Leiti,Mackenzie singled to left field (0-0).

Daniels,KiKi struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - USF batting

STROTT,KILEY flied out to lf (1-0 B).

FULTON,TORYN doubled down the left field line (2-2 BFBF).

GARCIASOTO,KATHY walked (3-2 FBBBFB).

GALLIGANI,ALEXA singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 FB); FULTON,TORYN advanced to third base;

GARCIASOTO,KATHY advanced to second base.

FGCU substitution: Bacoulis,Julia replaces Daniels,KiKi at p, batting 3rd.

FGCU substitution: Guyden,JLyn replaces Ash,Victoria at rf.

ELLIOTT,OLIVIA sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-1 BBK); FULTON,TORYN scored.

Error by p (E1) on a dropped foul in third base side foul territory.

WILKES,ALEX singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 FBKFBFFFFB); GARCIASOTO,KATHY scored

from second base, unearned; GALLIGANI,ALEXA advanced from first base to third base.

WILKES,ALEX stole second base.



THIS

INNING R H E L

USF 2 3 1 2

FGCU 0 0 0 0

PIERCE,KARHYS flied out to rf (2-2 FKBBFF).

Bottom of 6th - FGCU batting

Meek,Tiffany grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Black,Olivia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Wiggs,Parris grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBK).



Scoring Innings - Final

South Florida at FGCU

03/18/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6

R

H E LOB

South Florida 0 1 0 1 5 2

9

10 0 5

FGCU 0 0 0 0 1 0

1

4 4 5

South Florida starters:

21/2b/GARCIASOTO,KATHY; 04/cf/GALLIGANI,ALEXA; 16/lf/ELLIOTT,OLIVIA; 11/ss/WILKES,ALEX; 00/dp/PIERCE,KARHYS;

08/3b/BROOKS,DANIA; 05/1b/NELSON,JAMIA; 44/c/STROTT,KILEY; 28/rf/FULTON,TORYN; 09/p/SCHRODING,MCKENNA;

FGCU starters:

27/c/Drijvers,Sietske; 13/dp/Leiti,Mackenzie; 22/rf/Daniels,KiKi; 17/1b/Meek,Tiffany; 2/cf/Black,Olivia; 23/lf/Wiggs,Parris; 18/3b/Gibson,Nikki;

5/ss/Wylie,Sophie; 3/2b/Thompson,Ally; 14/p/Taylor,Grace;

Top of 2nd - USF batting

WILKES,ALEX doubled to right center (2-1 KBB).

PIERCE,KARHYS flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB).

BROOKS,DANIA reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Taylor,Grace (E1) (0-2 KK); WILKES,ALEX advanced to third base.

NELSON,JAMIA fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 KK).

BROOKS,DANIA stole second base, advanced to third base on error; WILKES,ALEX scored on a throwing error by Wylie,Sophie (E6),

unearned.

STROTT,KILEY grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

1 R, 1 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - USF batting

ELLIOTT,OLIVIA grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

WILKES,ALEX grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBFB).

PIERCE,KARHYS walked (3-1 BSBBB).

BROOKS,DANIA doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 S); PIERCE,KARHYS scored from first base; BROOKS,DANIA advanced to third base on the

throw.

NELSON,JAMIA flied out to rf (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - USF batting

STROTT,KILEY grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

FULTON,TORYN singled up the middle (0-0).

GARCIASOTO,KATHY singled to short (0-1 K); FULTON,TORYN advanced to second base.

GALLIGANI,ALEXA singled to right field (0-0); FULTON,TORYN advanced to third base; GARCIASOTO,KATHY advanced to second base.

ELLIOTT,OLIVIA walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); FULTON,TORYN scored; GARCIASOTO,KATHY advanced to third base; GALLIGANI,ALEXA

advanced to second base.

WILKES,ALEX reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); GARCIASOTO,KATHY out at home, ss to c; GALLIGANI,ALEXA advanced to third

base; ELLIOTT,OLIVIA advanced to second base.

PIERCE,KARHYS singled down the right field line, RBI (2-0 BB); GALLIGANI,ALEXA scored; ELLIOTT,OLIVIA advanced to third base;

WILKES,ALEX advanced to second base.

FGCU pitching change: Ash,Victoria replaces Taylor,Grace.



BROOKS,DANIA singled to right field, 3RBI (2-2 BKKBF); ELLIOTT,OLIVIA scored; WILKES,ALEX advanced from second base, scored on play

and a fielding error by Daniels,KiKi (E9), unearned; PIERCE,KARHYS scored from first base on play and error, unearned; BROOKS,DANIA

advanced to third base on play and error.

NELSON,JAMIA grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBF).

5 R, 5 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - FGCU batting

Wylie,Sophie homered to left field, 1st of season, RBI (0-0).

Thompson,Ally grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Drijvers,Sietske grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Leiti,Mackenzie singled to left field (0-0).

Daniels,KiKi struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - USF batting

STROTT,KILEY flied out to lf (1-0 B).

FULTON,TORYN doubled down the left field line (2-2 BFBF).

GARCIASOTO,KATHY walked (3-2 FBBBFB).

GALLIGANI,ALEXA singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 FB); FULTON,TORYN advanced to third base; GARCIASOTO,KATHY

advanced to second base.

FGCU substitution: Bacoulis,Julia replaces Daniels,KiKi at p, batting 3rd.

FGCU substitution: Guyden,JLyn replaces Ash,Victoria at rf.

ELLIOTT,OLIVIA sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-1 BBK); FULTON,TORYN scored.

Error by p (E1) on a dropped foul in third base side foul territory.

WILKES,ALEX singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 FBKFBFFFFB); GARCIASOTO,KATHY scored from second base, unearned;

GALLIGANI,ALEXA advanced from first base to third base.

WILKES,ALEX stole second base.

PIERCE,KARHYS flied out to rf (2-2 FKBBFF).

2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.



South Florida at FGCU

03/18/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6

R

H E LOB

South Florida 0 1 0 1 5 2

9

10 0 5

FGCU 0 0 0 0 1 0

1

4 4 5

SOUTH FLORIDA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #21 GARCIA-SOTO, KATHY 2b 3 1 1 0

2 #04 GALLIGANI, ALEXA cf 4 1 2 0

3 #16 ELLIOTT, OLIVIA lf 2 1 0 2

4 #11 WILKES, ALEX ss 4 2 2 1

5 #00 PIERCE, KARHYS dp 3 2 1 1

6 #08 BROOKS, DANIA 3b 3 0 2 4

7 #05 NELSON, JAMIA 1b 3 0 0 0

8 #44 STROTT, KILEY c 3 0 0 0

9 #28 FULTON, TORYN rf 3 2 2 0

Totals 28 9 10 8

Runs 0 1 0 1 5 2 9

Hits 0 1 0 1 5 3 10

Errors 0 2 0 0 1 1 4

LOB 0 1 0 1 1 2 5

USF

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

09 SCHRODING,MCKENNA 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 7 5 28 15

20 SARDJA,BELLE (W) (3) 4.0 3 1 1 2 2 17 15 65 41

Totals 6.0 4 1 1 4 2 24 20 93 56

GO-FO: SCHRODING 1-3; SARDJA 9-1.
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South Florida at FGCU

03/18/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6

R

H E LOB

South Florida 0 1 0 1 5 2

9

10 0 5

FGCU 0 0 0 0 1 0

1

4 4 5

FGCU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #27 Drijvers, Sietske c 2 0 0 0

2 #13 Leiti, Mackenzie dp 2 0 2 0

3 #10 Bacoulis, Julia

#22 Daniels, KiKi

p 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #17 Meek, Tiffany 1b 2 0 0 0

5 #2 Black, Olivia cf 3 0 0 0

6 #23 Wiggs, Parris lf 2 0 1 0

7 #18 Gibson, Nikki 3b 2 0 0 0

8 #5 Wylie, Sophie ss 2 1 1 1

9 #3 Thompson, Ally 2b 2 0 0 0

Totals 20 1 4 1

Runs 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Hits 1 0 0 1 2 0 4

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 0 1 2 1 1 0 5

FGCU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Taylor,Grace (L) 4.2 6 7 4 2 1 23 21 73 42

24 Ash,Victoria (5.2) 0.2 3 2 1 1 0 6 5 26 15

10 Bacoulis,Julia (6.1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 22 15

Totals 6.0 10 9 5 3 1 32 28 121 72

SFA: Bacoulis. Inher. Rnrs: Ash 3/3; Bacoulis 2/3.

GO-FO: Taylor 7-6; Ash 1-1; Bacoulis 0-2.
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